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Student Chapter members (2005-2006) 
 
 
 
Name    Institution   Grade Email          SEG member 
François Larochelle  U.Laval          Bachelor laro80@hotmail.com   Yes 
Guillaume Lesage  U.Laval          Bachelor guillaume.lesage.1@ulaval.ca  No 
Julie Malenfant-Lepage  U.Laval          Bachelor julie.malenfant-lepage.1@ulaval.ca No 
Martin Aucoin   U.Laval          Master martin.aucoin.1@ulaval.ca  Yes 
Jacinthe Légaré   U.Laval          Bachelor jacinthe.legare.1@ulaval.ca  Yes 
François Leclerc  INRS          Ph.D francois_leclerc@ete.inrs.ca  Yes 
Sean Beauchemin  U.Laval          Bachelor sean.beauchemin.1@ulaval.ca  No 
Christine Bélanger  U.Laval          Bachelor christine.belanger.5@ulaval.ca  No 
Francis Donati-Daoust  U.Laval          Bachelor francis.donati-daoust.1@ulaval.ca No 
Félix Gravel-Gaumond  U.Laval          Bachelor felix.gravel-gaumond.1@ulaval.ca No 
Marc-Antoine Laporte  U.Laval          Master marc-antoine.laporte.1@ulaval.ca Yes 
François Leclerc  INRS          Ph.D francois_leclerc@ete.inrs.ca  Yes 
Grégore Levrel   INRS          Ph.D gregor.levrel@ete.inrs.ca  No 
Philippe Morin   U.Laval          Bachelor philippe.morin.4@ulaval.ca  No 
Jean-Philippe Paiement  U.Laval          Master jean-philippe.paiement.1@ulaval.ca Yes 
Émilie Tremblay Paquet INRS          Master emilie_tremblay-paquet@ete.inrs.ca No 
Bruno Paquet-Bouchard U.Laval          Bachelor bruno.paquet-bouchard.1@ulaval.ca No 
Merouane Rachidi  U.Laval          Master merouane.rachidi.1@ulaval.ca  Yes 
Andrée-Anne Fortin Rhéaume U.Laval          Bachelor andree-anne.fortin-rheaume.1@ulaval.ca No 
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Louis-Philippe Richard  U.Laval          Bachelor louis-philippe.richard.1@ulaval.ca Yes 
Mouhamadou-Moustapha Seck U.Laval          Bachelor mouhamadou-moustapha.seck.1@ulaval.ca No 
Yannick Tourigny  U.Laval          Bachelor yannick.tourigny.1@ulaval.ca  No 
Maude Lévesque-Michaud U.Laval          Bachelor maude.levesque-michaud.1@ulaval.ca No 
Alan D’Hulst   U.Laval          Ph.D alan.dhulst.1@ulaval.ca  Yes 
Catherine Cloutier  U.Laval          Bachelor catherine.cloutier.2@ulaval.ca No 
Maxim Boisvert-Tremblay U.Laval          Bachelor maxim.boisvert.1@ulaval.ca  Yes 
Gregory Dufrechou  INRS          Ph.D gregory.dufrechou.1@ete.inrs.ca No 
 
 
Sponsors 
 
Academic Sponsor     Local Sponsor 
Dr. Georges Beaudoin, Ph.D.    Dr. Benoît Dubé, Ph.D. ing. 
Département de géologie et de génie géologique Centre géoscientifique de Québec 
Université Laval     490, rue de la Couronne 
Sainte-Foy, Québec     Québec, Québec 
Canada      Canada 
G1K 7P4      G1K 9A9 
Tel.: (418) 656-3141     Tel.: (418) 654-2669 
Fax.:(418) 656-7339     Fax.: (418) 654-2615 
beaudoin@ggl.ulaval.ca    benoit.dube@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca
 
 
Sponsoring institutions: Université Laval/INRS-ETE 
 
 
 
Summary of 2005-2006 activities 
 
 
Participation in conferences : The Student Chapter participated in the 8th “Journée des Sciences 
de la Terre et de l’environnement” held at Laval University on March 16th, 2007. Merouane 
Rachidi and Jean-Philippe Paiement, two members of the SEG chapter, presented their work. The 
chapter also offered a prize for the best presentation. The winner was Anne-Marie Leblanc, from 
Laval University, with her talk about the Three-dimensional geothermic modeling of permafrost 
sensitive to the climatic changes: example of the valley of Salluit, Nunavik, Quebec. We also 
participated in GAC-MAC conference in Yellowknife in late May 2007 with a conference given by 
Martin Aucoin. A short course has also been prepared by a special committee and took place at the 
“Québec Exploration 2006” congress, in late November at the Chateau Frontenac. The subject of 
the course was orogenic Gold deposits and it was given by Dr. Richard Goldfarb. This activity 
helped raise funds to subsidize the annual field trip of the chapter. 
 
 
Field trips : In early May 2007, fourteen members of the University Laval-INRS SEG student 
chapter went to Morocco to discover some of the mineral resources of the High Atlas, the Middle 
Atlas and the Anti Atlas. The group visited different mining districts like the Djebel Aouam, near 
Azrou, where the students visited two mines: the Tighza mine, owned by the Compagnie Minière 
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de Touissit, where economic concentrations of Ag-Pb-Zn are exploited and the El Hammam mine, 
owned by Samine, where fluorine is exploited. Later the group visited the Bou Azzer mine near 
Ouarzazate, a Co-Ni-Au-Ag mine owned by the Compagnie Tifnout-Tiranimine (CTT), and the 
Guemassa mine near Marrakech, a Zn-Pb-Cu mine owned by Managem. We would like to thank 
our contacts in Morocco: Fouad Filali1 of Samine and Mustapha Souhassou2 of CTT, .A student 
from Laval University, Jean-Philippe Paiement, also went to the 2007 edition of the SEG 
foundation student-dedicated field trip in Chile. 
 
Fundraising 
 
The Université Laval-INRS-ETE Student Chapter had great support from different companies and 
institutions in 2006-2007, including the Society of Economic Geologists, Quinto, Virginia, the 
geology and geological engineering department of Laval University, and the following Laval 
University associations: CADEUL, AESGUL and AEGGGUL. We also held a few fundraising 
activities like organizing a special night in a bar, the Turf Pub, selling baked goods, and organizing 
other social events. The course given by Mr. Goldfarb also helped to raise funds. 
 
Planning for 2007-2008 
 
We are confident that the Student Chapter will continue to be dynamic and offer a great range of 
exiting activities to its members during the year 2007-2008. A short course has already been 
prepared by a special committee and will take place at the “Québec Exploration 2007” congress, in 
late November. This activity will help raise funds to subsidize activities such as conferences, 
meetings, and field trips. We already have shown interest in two regional trip projects in spring 
2008: one at Thetford Mines, where we can find minerals like chrysotile aud chromite, and one at 
the Niobec Mine, owned by I Am Gold. We also plan an international trip, which will probably be 
held in May, but the destination isn’t chosen yet. For the 7th time, we will participate in “La 
Journée des Sciences de la Terre”, at Laval University in spring 2008. We will offer a prize to the 
best presentation and maybe organize a special session on economic geology. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Guillaume Lesage 
President of the Université Laval-INRS-ETE SEG Student Chapter 
Bachelor student in geology 
Université Laval 
Sainte-Foy, Québec 
Canada 
guillaume.lesage.1@ulaval.ca
Sainte-Foy, Québec, September 29th 2007 

                                                 
1 filali@managem-ona.com
2 souhassou@managem-ona.com
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